PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Maonagement

Contract Name: Emergency Sewer Line and Manhole Repairs Project Date: 8/21/2018
Contractor: Ruby Collins, Inc.

Contract Number: 1021796 Contract Amendment Number: 3
Contract Amendment Category: Cost Schedule  [] Scope [ ] Deliverables

| Original Contract Time: | Original Contract End Date:
12/31/2017

Contract Start Date:
8/22/2016

Original Contract $ Amount:
$3,000,000.00

NTP Start Date: Original Performance End Date:

8/22/2016 12/31/2016

Previous Change Order: Previous Changes to 5 Amount:

Change Order No. 1: 365 $3,000,000.00
Change Order No. 2; 365 $6,000,000.00
Change Order No. 3: 0 $0.00
Change Order No. 4: 0 $0.00

Current Performance End Date:
12/31/2018

Current Contract Amount:
$12,000,000.00

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 3 is being proposed in order to permit the contractor
additional time and funding needed to complete work associated with the on-going emergency sewer line and manhole
repairs project.

lustification of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 3 is being proposed in order to permit the contractor
additional time and funding needed to continue to execute emergency work orders to meet the needs of DeKalb
County. DWM QOperation and Maintenance staff is currently unable to keep up with the number and complexities of
emergency sewer problems. In addition, the County is currently under a Consent Decree order with the EPA. The
approval of this contract amendment will provide alternate means in providing adequate coverage under emergencies.

Proposed Contract End Date:

Proposed Additional | Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance

Performance Days: Performance Days: End Date:

S e s 12/31/2013

Proposed Cumulative Contract
Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount; Amount Spent To Date: 2

Amount:

$1,000,000.00 $13,000,000.00 $9,768,306.00
1580 Hoadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P (/70) 021-7200 F: (/70T 621-7271

www.dekalbwatershed.com
lof3




Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: The County may not have adequate coverage to repair emergency
work orders.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: The County may not have adequate coverage to repair emergency work orders.

Engineering Manager's Approval;

Eécepted Signature:

L] Rejected Print Name:
Date: §-27— \¢§
e pire 0 ApDprova
[Zﬁ\ccepted Signature: J‘ « 1/ /
[ Rejected Print Name: ALO |, e
pate: /1 8/[& o

Deputy Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

V| Accepted Signature:
] Rejected Print Name: yfe:',l 2 loiats B
Date: efsy [ /8

LR

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:
BA/ccepted Signature:

[ Rejected Print Namer 72" 7, bocyy A u({ffamm &
pae 9-49-fg

Contraoct Name: Emergency Sewer Line and Manhole Repairs Project
Contractor: Ruby Collins, Inc.
1021796
4

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P: (770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
20f2



PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

Contract Name: Emergency Sewer Line and Manhole Repairs Project Date: 8/21/2108
Contractor: The Renee Group

Contract Number: 1021802 Contract Amendment Number: 3
Contract Amendment Category: Cost Schedule [ ] Scope [ | Deliverables

Original Contract S Amount;
$3,000,000.00

Contract Start Date:
8/22/2016

I Original Contract Time: I Original Contract End Date:
12/31/2017

NTP Start Date:
Bf22/2016

Original Performance Days: Original Performance End Date:

12/31/2016

Previous Change Order:

Previous Time Extensions {Days): Previous Changes to $ Amount:

Change Order No. 1: 365 $3,000,000.00
Change Order No. 2: 365 $6,000,000.00
Change Order No. 3: 0 $0.00
Change Order No. 4: 0 $0.00

Current Contract Amount;: Current Performance End Date:

$12,000,000,00 12/31/2018

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 3 is being proposed in order to permit the contractor
additional time needed and funding to complete work associated with the on-going emergency sewer line and manhole
repairs project.

Justification of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 3 is being proposed in order to permit the contractor
additional time needed and funding to continue to execute emergency work orders to meet the needs of DeKalb
County. DWM Operation and Maintenance staff is currently unable to keep up with the number and complexities of
emergency sewer problems. In addition, the County is currently under a Consent Decree order with the EPA. The
approval of this contract amendment will provide alternate means in providing adequate coverage under emergencies.

Proposed Additional Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance
Proposed Contract End Date:

Performance Days:

Performance Days: End Date:

1227 12/31/2019 12/31/2019

Proposed Cumulative Contract
Amount:
50 K tone Mountain, A 3003 H: (770 - : ) 621-
www.dekalbwatershed.com
lof3

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount: ’ | Amount Spent To Date: g




Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: The County may not have adequate coverage to repair emergency
work orders.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: The County may not have adequate coverage to repair emergency work orders.

Engineering Manager's Approval:

AW
Qﬁ:cepted Signature: %

X '.. | o — e
[ ] Rejected Print Name: [ Ke qu“ia 1ie
Date: % -272- 1% ~

Watershed Director's Approval:

E]/Accepted Signature:
[ ] Rejected Print Name:

Date:

-

[ hccepted Signature: / ﬂ

[7] Rejected Print Name: i j?[ L.t &
Date:  §/rd /14
]

Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

ccepted Signature:
] Rejected Print Name:

€ /Q—J?J(,ﬂ/

Tachery/ £ 1 di{li'amns

T

Controct Name: Emergency Sewer Line and Manhole Repairs Project
Contractor: The Renee Group
1021802
4

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:({770) 621-7200 F:(770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
20f2





